

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave            to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).7924-7928/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2009 in RFA No. 747/1999 & RFA No. 748/1999 & RFA No. 828/1999 & RFA No. 1174/1999 & RFA No. 1470/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULWINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19485-19488 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23509-23522 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.J.S.Gill, Adv.  
   Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Jasdeep Singh Gill, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to place on record the site plan produced before the Reference Court.

Learned

counsel for the respondents is also directed to file an additional  
2

affidavit of a senior officer disclosing the nature of development required to be undertaken for establishment of the engineering college on the acquired land.

The needful be done within four weeks.

List the case on 28.02.2011.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master